M39003/01
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 02-Jun-16 1 Document Number: 40018
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX™ Capacitors,
Military MIL-PRF-39003/01 Qualified, Style CSR13

should be ordered as such. All capacitors covered by
MIL-PRF-39003 are now ordered with the military part
number as illustrated in the Part Numbering System chart.
Capacitors must not be ordered using the style number
identification.
MIL-PRF-39003 establishes failure rates (expressed in
percent per 1000 h) based on exponential and Weibull
distribution. Care must be exercised in ordering to insure the
part number correctly identifies the desired failure rate level.
In addition, each order for military style CSR13, CSR21,
CSR23 capacitors requiring government inspection must
state whether inspection is to be at the destination or at the
Vishay Sprague plant. Orders requiring source inspection
cannot be shipped until this has been accomplished.
Style CS13 capacitors previously shown in MIL-C-26655 are
directly replaced by style CSR13 and style CSR23
capacitors are extended capacitance range versions of
military style CSR13.
For information on the performance characteristics of these
capacitors, please refer to the latest issue of the military
specification.
Note
(1) See detailed packaging information following the Standard Ratings table.
ORDERING INFORMATION
M39003 /01 -2254 A /TR
BASIC
DOCUMENT NUMBER
SLASH SHEET DASH NUMBER SURGE CURRENT
OPTION LETTER
PACKAGING OPTION (1)
Indicates the Basic
Specification; in this
case MIL-PRF-39003
Indicates the
Specification Sheet
of the Basic Military
Specification
Taken from Ratings
table of the
Specification Sheet
Blank = standard
(no surge current)
A = +25 °C,
after Weibull
B = -55 °C and +85 °C,
after Weibull
C = -55 °C and +85 °C,
before Weibull
D = +25 °C, after Weibull,
high temperature solder
E = -55 °C and +85 °C,
after Weibull, high
temperature solder
F = -55 °C and +85 °C,
before Weibull, high
temperature solder
H = high temperature
solder only (no surge)
Blank = bulk
/TR = tape and reel
/HR = tape and reel, half reel
/PR = tape and reel, partial reel
/RR = tape and reel, option R
/WR = tape and reel, option W
M39003/01